NNJ14HAO3B Robotics, Vehicle, & Graphics Simulation Services Section A

PART | - THE SCHEDULE

SECTION A: SOLICITATION/ CONTRACT FORM

This solicitation/contract consists of the following Sections:

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/ CONTRACT FORM

Title Page
Standard Form 33 A-1
Table of Contents A-2

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/ COSTS

Section & Title Page
Number

B.1 Listing of Clauses Incorporated by Reference B-1
B.2 Phase-In and Contract Values B-1
B.3 Limitation of Funds (Fixed-Price Contract) B-1
B.4 Contract Funding B-3
B.5 Contract Type B-3
B.6 Services to Be Furnished B-4
B.7 IDIQ Minimum and Maximum Ordering Limits B-4
B.8 IDIQ Task Order Estimating B-4

SECTION C - DESCRIPTION/ SPECIFICATION/ WORK STATEMENT

SECTION D - PACKAGING AND MARKING

Section & Title Page
Number
D.1 Listing of Clauses Incorporated by Reference D-1

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

Section & Title Page
Number
E.1l Listing of Clauses Incorporated by Reference E-1
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SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

Section &
Number
F.1
F.2
F.3
F.4
F.5
F.6
F.7

Title

Listing of Clauses Incorporated by Reference
Place of Performance

Period of Performance

Option to Extend Period of Performance
Shipping Instructions

Contract Transition

Flight Item

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Section &
Number
G.1
G.2
G.3
G.4
G.5

G.6

G.7
G.8

G.9
G.10

Title

Listing of Clauses Incorporated by Reference
Payment of Fixed Fee

Submission of Vouchers for Payment
Installation-Accountable Government Property
Financial Reporting of NASA Property in the
Custody of Contractors

Identification and Marking of Government
Equipment

Occupancy Management Requirements
Security/Badging Requirements for Foreign
Nationals

Identification of Employees

Submission of Invoices for Fixed-Price Services

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

Section &
Number
H.1
H.2
H.3
H.4
H.5

H.6
H.7

NNJ13470997R

Title

Listing of Clauses Incorporated by Reference
Export Licenses

Key Personnel

Observance of Legal Holidays Alt. |
Environmental and Energy Conservation
Requirements

Administrative Leave

Associate Contractor Agreements

A-2

Page
F-1
F-1
F-3

F-3
F-4

Page

Section A
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PART II- CONTRACT CLAUSES

SECTION I - CONTRACT CLAUSES

Section & Title Page
Number

1.1 Listing of Clauses Incorporated by Reference -1

1.2 Approval of Contract -7

1.3 Updates of Information Regarding Responsibility I-7
Matters

1.4 Updates of Publicly Available Information -8
Regarding Responsibility Matters

1.5 Notification of Ownership Changes -9

1.6 Indefinite Quantity -9

1.7 Providing Accelerated Payment to Small Business  1-10
Subcontractors

1.8 Clauses Incorporated by Reference [-10

1.9 Authorized Deviations in Clauses I-11

[.10 Ombudsman [-11

.11 Task Ordering Procedure I-11

.12 Restriction of Funding Activity with China [-13

1.13 Notification Prior to Acquiring Information [-13

Technology Systems from Entities Owned,
Directed, or Subsidized by the People’s Republic
of China
.14 Minimum Insurance Coverage I-14

PART IlI- LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS,
AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

SECTION J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment Attachment Name
No.
J-01 Data Requirements List
J-02 Data Requirements Descriptions

DRD-01 Contract Management Plan
DRD-02 Staffing and Critical Skills Plan
DRD-03 Total Compensation Plan
DRD-04 Phase-In Plan

DRD-05 Safety and Health Plan

DRD-06 Organizational Conflict of Interest Avoidance Plan
DRD-07 NASA Form 533M, Financial Management Reports
DRD-08 Software Assurance Plan

DRD-09 Monthly Progress Reports
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DRD-10
DRD-11
DRD-12

DRD-13
DRD-14
J-03
J-04
J-05
J-06
J-07
J-08
J-09
J-10
J-11
J-12
J-13
J-14

Robotics, Vehicle, & Graphics Simulation Services Section A

Information Technology Program Security and Reports
Reprocurement Data Package

Environmental and Energy Consuming Product
Compliance Reports

Government Property Management Plan

Reports Required for Logistics

Standard Labor Categories List
Installation-Accountable Government Property
Contract Management Plan

Staffing and Critical Skills Plan

Total Compensation Plan

Contract Phase-In Plan

Safety and Health Plan

Organizational Conflict of Interest Avoidance Plan
Applicable Documents

Innovations and Efficiencies

Software Assurance Plan

Government Property Management Plan

PART IV- REPRESENTATIONS AND
INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION K - REPRESENTATIONS, CERTIFICATIONS, AND OTHER STATEMENTS

OF OFFERORS

Section &
Number
K.1
K.2
K.3
K.4

K.5

K.6

K.7

K.8

NNJ13470997R

Title Page
Listing of Provisions Incorporated by Reference K-1
Annual Representations and Certifications K-1
Information Regarding Responsibility Matters K-5

Representation by Offerors that They are Not the K-6
Association of Community Organizations for
Reform Now (ACORN) or a Subsidiary of ACORN

Certification by Offerors Regarding Federal K-6
Income Tax Filing and Federal Income Tax

Violations

Representation by Corporations Regarding an K-7

Unpaid Delinquent Tax Liability or a Felony
Conviction Under any Federal Law

Restriction on Funding Activity with China — K-8
Representation
Information Technology Systems from Entities K-8

Owned, Directed, or Subsidized by the People’s
Republic of China
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SECTION L - INSTRUCTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND NOTICES TO OFFERORS

Section &
Number
L.1
L.2

L.3
L.4
L.5
L.6
L.7
L.8
L.9
L.10
L.11
L.12
L.13
L.14
L.15
L.16
L.17

Attachment

No.
L-01
L-02
L-03
L-04
L-05
L-06
L-07
L-08
L-09
L-10
L-11
L-12
L-13

Title

Listing of Provisions Incorporated by Reference

Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data or
Other than Certified Cost and Pricing Data Alt. 1V

Type of Contract
Service of Protest

Solicitation Provisions Incorporated by Reference

Authorized Deviations in Provisions
Pre-Proposal Conference
Safety and Health Plan

Determination of Compensation Reasonableness

Proposal Marking and Delivery

Avalilability of Specifications

Communications Regarding this Solicitation
Offeror Acceptance Period

Period Covered by Procurement

JSC Super-Flex Work Schedule

Instructions for Proposal Preparation
Government Property Management Information

Attachment Name

Sample Task Order 1

Sample Task Order 2

Sample Task Order 3

Sample Task Order 4

Sample Task Order 5

Technical Resources Summary Templates
Government Resource Estimate
Key Personnel Resume

Past Performance Consent Letter
Past Performance Questionnaire
Cost and Price Worksheets

Map to JSC Gate 4

Matrix of Relevant Experience

SECTION M - EVALUATION FACTORS FOR AWARD

Section &
Number
M.1
M.2

NNJ13470997R

Title

Listing of Provisions Incorporated by Reference
Award Without Discussions

A-5

Page

L-1
L-2

L-2
L-2
L-3
L-3
L-3
L-4
L-5
L-5
L-6
L-7
L-7
L-8
L-8
L-9
L-37

Page

M-1
M-1
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M.3

M.4

M.5
M.5.1

M.5.2
M.5.3
M.6
M.7

M.8
M.9
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Solicitation Requirements, Terms, and Conditions
Evaluation Factors for Award

Mission Suitability Factor (Volume 1)

Technical Approach (TA) - Mission Suitability Sub-
factor 1

Management Approach (MA) - Mission Suitability
Sub-factor 2

Safety and Health Approach - Mission Suitability
Sub-factor 3

Past Performance Factor (Volume II)

Cost and Price Factor (Volume l11)

Model Contract (Volume V)

Other Proposal Requirements (Volume V)

[END OF SECTION]

A-6

M-1

M-3
M-3

M-4

M-4

M-4
M-7

M-8

Section A

RVGSS



